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BYU - PROVO

48TH ANNUAL NCLC

3D EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

2204 ANDREA  CHOW 65.00 130.00

ANNUAL & PERENNIAL IDENTIFICATION

2206 JOSEPH  HUTTNER 60.50 60.50

2215 ELLEN HOLNDONER 9.00 9.00

ARBORICULTURE TECHNIQUES

2205 LUIS MAZARIEGOS-QUINTEROS 35.00 35.00

2208 DAMEN VELEZ 93.00 93.00

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

2216 RYAN JANSKI 80.00 80.00

2222 JAMIE DONATI 61.00 61.00

COMPACT EXCAVATOR OPERATION

2207 CHRISTIAN  SCHLOEGEL 90.00 180.00

COMPACT TRACK/SKID STEER LOADER OPERATION

2207 CHRISTIAN  SCHLOEGEL 82.00 164.00

COMPUTER AIDED LANDSCAPE DESIGN

2204 ANDREA  CHOW 50.00 100.00

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATING

2222 JAMIE DONATI 55.00 55.00

2223 JAMES CAITHAMER 57.50 57.50

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

2216 RYAN JANSKI 18.00 18.00

2219 KLAUDIA FARMAS 18.00 18.00

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

2218 FERNANDA  HERNANDEZ 62.00 124.00

HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION

2205 LUIS MAZARIEGOS-QUINTEROS 57.00 57.00

2209 ISAAC  LOPEZ 57.00 57.00

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

2203 FRANKIE GARCIA 55.00 110.00

INTERIOR PLANT IDENTIFICATION

2210 SHELBIE  STEWARD 36.50 36.50

2214 JIMMIE  SUMPTER 24.00 24.00

College of DuPage

3/15/2024 10:11 PM

Page 1



IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

2213 SHAUN CASEY 25.00 25.00

2217 THEODORE (TEDDY) ALLEN 25.00 25.00

IRRIGATION DESIGN

2212 MANUEL  GARCIA 34.00 68.00

IRRIGATION TROUBLESHOOTING

2217 THEODORE (TEDDY) ALLEN 40.00 40.00

2223 JAMES CAITHAMER 40.00 40.00

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

2207 CHRISTIAN  SCHLOEGEL 90.00 90.00

2211 CONNOR  LEJMAN 62.00 62.00

LANDSCAPE PLANT INSTALLATION

2209 ISAAC  LOPEZ 83.00 55.33

2217 THEODORE (TEDDY) ALLEN 83.00 55.33

2219 KLAUDIA FARMAS 83.00 55.33

MAINTENANCE COST ESTIMATING

2214 JIMMIE  SUMPTER 8.00 8.00

2218 FERNANDA  HERNANDEZ 43.00 43.00

MINI TRACK LOADER OPERATION

2207 CHRISTIAN  SCHLOEGEL 92.00 184.00

PLANT PROBLEM DIAGNOSIS

2201 JENNIFER  SUSZEK 67.00 67.00

2206 JOSEPH  HUTTNER 76.00 76.00

ROBOTICS & TECHNOLOGY IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN & MAINTENANCE

2220 CHARLES  STENMAN 61.82 61.82

2221 EMERSON  EICH 65.45 65.45

SAFETY FIRST

2208 DAMEN VELEZ 83.50 83.50

2223 JAMES CAITHAMER 83.50 83.50

SALES PRESENTATION

2224 KANDACE REGAN 88.00 176.00

SMALL ENGINE REPAIR

2203 FRANKIE GARCIA 64.00 128.00

TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE OPERATION

2221 EMERSON  EICH 90.00 180.00

TRUCK & TRAILER OPERATION

2207 CHRISTIAN  SCHLOEGEL 80.25 80.25

2211 CONNOR  LEJMAN 80.25 80.25

TURF & WEED IDENTIFICATION

2212 MANUEL  GARCIA 3.00 3.00

2218 FERNANDA  HERNANDEZ 32.00 32.00
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WOODY ORNAMENTAL PLANT IDENTIFICATION

2201 JENNIFER  SUSZEK 34.00 34.00

2202 JUDY JOHNS SCHLOEGEL 46.50 46.50
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